
John Buckley Sports 
Cork County Championship and League Round 1 (12.05.2014)

Position No Name Club Category Event Result Points Grade
1 1998 Clare McSweeney Leevale F 400m 58.76 9.20 Diamond
2 990 Carol Finn Leevale F Mile 5:01.9 9.02 Diamond
3 1976 Rachael O Shea West Wuskerry F 400m 60.72 8.62 Platinum
4 1986 Dan Colbert Midleton M 400m 50.49 8.56 Platinum
5 700 James McCarthy East Cork M Mile 4:22.0 8.21 Platinum
6 1961 Peter Hanrahan Togher M Mile 4:22.1 8.20 Platinum
7 1962 Cullen Lynch Togher M Mile 4:24.6 7.94 Platinum
8 992 Mark O Sullivan Bandon M Mile 4:25.0 7.89 Platinum
9 1984 Liam O Brien Togher M 400m 51.95 7.78 Platinum
10 1973 Michael Harty East Cork M Mile 4:26.1 7.78 Platinum
11 1995 Lorraine Carr Leevale F 400m 64.71 7.50 Platinum
12 1966 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 400m 52.75 7.37 Gold
13 1238 Jordan Folk Leevale M Mile 5:33.61 7.07 Gold
14 1971 PJ Galvin St Brendans M 400m 53.63 6.94 Gold
15 500 Niamh Murphy Blarney-Inniscarra F SP 12.25 6.93 Gold
16 1995 Lorraine Carr Leevale F LJ 4.73 6.91 Gold
17 1994 Karina Teehan St Finbarrs F Mile 5:37.68 6.84 Gold
18 1954 John Collins Skibbereen M Mile 4:36.0 6.78 Gold
19 1960 Shane Dineen Leevale M Mile 4:37.9 6.59 Gold
20 1974 John Durcan Togher M Mile 4:38.4 6.55 Gold
21 1988 Ian Tivy Togher M Mile 4:39.0 6.49 Gold
22 1964 Micheál Keane Ennis TC M Mile 4:39.1 6.48 Gold
23 1972 Aaron Barron KCH M 400m 54.68 6.43 Gold
24 500 Niamh Murphy Blarney-Inniscarra F DT 37.01 6.27 Gold
25 1234 Kevin O Brien East Cork M Mile 4:42.8 6.13 Gold
26 993 Margo Dinan St Finbarrs F Mile 5:52.95 6.00 Gold
27 998 Mai O Leary St Finbarrs F Mile 5:53.04 5.99 Silver
28 1967 Gillian Cotter St Finbarrs F Mile 5:55.08 5.89 Silver
29 1978 Jacqueline Hughes Thurles Crokes F Mile 5:56.74 5.80 Silver
30 1981 Conor Tierney East Cork M Mile 4:51.2 5.37 Silver
31 1989 Denis Lyons St Finbarrs M Mile 4:51.8 5.32 Silver
32 987 Shane O Rahilly North Cork M Mile 4:52.2 5.29 Silver
33 300 Rory O Sullivan St Finbarrs M Mile 4:52.7 5.25 Silver
34 1148 Ailíse McNulty St Finbarrs F Mile 6:16.59 4.81 Silver
35 1959 Craig Harrington Togher M Mile 4:58.9 4.73 Silver
36 1980 Elaine O Donoghue RiverstickKinsale F Mile 6:18.93 4.69 Silver
37 1979 Linda Murphy Grange Fermoy F 400m 77.00 4.54 Silver
38 400 Ian Dorgan St Finbarrs M Mile 5:01.7 4.50 Silver
39 1237 Aideen Hallahan Midleton F SP 8.32 4.46 Bronze
40 1990 Sean Dowling Liffey Valley M Mile 5:02.6 4.43 Bronze
41 1150 John O Sullivan St Finbarrs M Mile 5:03.6 4.35 Bronze
42 1237 Aideen Hallahan Midleton F DT 26.02 4.20 Bronze
43 1992 Rebecca McEvoy St Finbarrs F Mile 6:29.93 4.19 Bronze
44 800 Caitriona Santry St Finbarrs F Mile 6:31.33 4.13 Bronze
45 986 Louise Murphy Togher F Mile 6:36.58 3.90 Bronze
46 999 Daithi Merrick St Finbarrs M SP 7.69 3.85 Bronze
47 1970 Donnacha Dennehy Rising Sun M 400m 61.08 3.77 Bronze
48 1985 Colin Condon St Finbarrs M Mile 5:12.3 3.70 Bronze
49 1968 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 4.20 3.50 Bronze
50 600 Conor Teahan St Finbarrs M Mile 5:16.24 3.42 Bronze
51 996 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M SP 6.85 3.35 Bronze
52 1975 Michael Murphy St Finbarrs M Mile 5:19.79 3.18 Bronze
53 1963 Joe Walsh Marathon Club M Mile 5:21.60 3.06 Bronze
54 1235 Anita Murphy St Finbarrs F Mile 7:01.33 2.90 -
55 996 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M DT 18.97 2.83 -
56 1979 Linda Murphy Grange Fermoy F Mile 7:03.33 2.83 -
57 999 Daithi Merrick St Finbarrs M DT 18.92 2.82 -
58 1969 Michael Dennehy Rising Sun M 400m 64.06 2.77 -
59 1953 David Butler St Finbarrs M Mile 5:26.68 2.73 -
60 236 Evelyn O Shea St Finbarrs F Mile 7:06.25 2.72 -
61 997 Gerard Leahy Liscarroll M DT 17.80 2.61 -
62 1993 Eamon McEvoy St Finbarrs M Mile 5:29.10 2.58 -
63 1965 Stephen Geoghegan St Finbarrs M Mile 5:30.83 2.48 -
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64 991 Anthony Jackson Togher M Mile 5:35.02 2.24 -
65 1963 Joe Walsh Marathon Club M 400m 69.40 1.36 -
66 988 Neil Creedon St Finbarrs M Mile 5:57.60 1.15 -
67 995 Dan Kennedy St Finbarrs M Mile 5:58.08 1.13 -
68 1987 Marion Lyons St Finbarrs F Mile 8:02.41 1.05 -
69 997 Gerard Leahy Liscarroll M 400m 71.16 1.01 -
70 996 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M Mile 6:31.58 0.18 -
71 1149 Batt Kearney Leevale M Mile 6:57.30 0.00 -
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400m Race 1
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade

1998 1 Clare McSweeney Leevale F 400m 58.76 9.20 Diamond
1976 2 Rachael O Shea West Wuskerry F 400m 60.72 8.62 Platinum
1995 3 Lorraine Carr Leevale F 400m 64.71 7.50 Platinum
1979 4 Linda Murphy Grange Fermoy F 400m 77.00 4.54 Silver

400m Race 2
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade

1986 1 Dan Colbert Midleton M 400m 50.49 8.56 Platinum
1984 2 Liam O Brien Togher M 400m 51.95 7.78 Platinum
1966 3 Denis Coughlan St Finbarrs M 400m 52.75 7.37 Gold
1971 4 PJ Galvin St Brendans M 400m 53.63 6.94 Gold
1972 5 Aaron Barron KCH M 400m 54.68 6.43 Gold
1963 6 Joe Walsh Marathon Club M 400m 69.40 1.36 -

400m Race 3
No Name Club Category Event Time Points Grade

1970 1 Donnacha Dennehy Rising Sun M 400m 61.08 3.77 Bronze
1969 2 Michael Dennehy Rising Sun M 400m 64.06 2.77 -
997 3 Gerard Leahy Liscarroll M 400m 71.16 1.01 -

Mile Race 1
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
700 1 James McCarthy East Cork M Mile 4:22.0 8.21 Platinum
1961 2 Peter Hanrahan Togher M Mile 4:22.1 8.20 Platinum
1962 3 Cullen Lynch Togher M Mile 4:24.6 7.94 Platinum
992 4 Mark O Sullivan Bandon M Mile 4:25.0 7.89 Platinum
1973 5 Michael Harty East Cork M Mile 4:26.1 7.78 Platinum
1954 6 John Collins Skibbereen M Mile 4:36.0 6.78 Gold
1960 7 Shane Dineen Leevale M Mile 4:37.9 6.59 Gold
1974 8 John Durcan Togher M Mile 4:38.4 6.55 Gold
1988 9 Ian Tivy Togher M Mile 4:39.0 6.49 Gold
1964 10 Micheál Keane Ennis TC M Mile 4:39.1 6.48 Gold
1234 11 Kevin O Brien East Cork M Mile 4:42.8 6.13 Gold
987 12 Shane O Rahilly North Cork M Mile 4:52.2 5.29 Silver
300 12 Rory O Sullivan St Finbarrs M Mile 4:52.7 5.25 Silver

Mile Race 2
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade

1981 1 Conor Tierney East Cork M Mile 4:51.2 5.37 Silver
1989 2 Denis Lyons St Finbarrs M Mile 4:51.8 5.32 Silver
1959 3 Craig Harrington Togher M Mile 4:58.9 4.73 Silver
400 4 Ian Dorgan St Finbarrs M Mile 5:01.7 4.50 Silver
990 5 Carol Finn Leevale F Mile 5:01.9 9.02 Diamond
1990 6 Sean Dowling Liffey Valley M Mile 5:02.6 4.43 Bronze
1150 7 John O Sullivan St Finbarrs M Mile 5:03.6 4.35 Bronze
1985 8 Colin Condon St Finbarrs M Mile 5:12.3 3.70 Bronze
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Mile Race 3
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade
600 1 Conor Teahan St Finbarrs M Mile 5:16.24 3.42 Bronze
1975 2 Michael Murphy St Finbarrs M Mile 5:19.79 3.18 Bronze
1963 3 Joe Walsh Marathon Club M Mile 5:21.60 3.06 Bronze
1953 4 David Butler St Finbarrs M Mile 5:26.68 2.73 -
1993 5 Eamon McEvoy St Finbarrs M Mile 5:29.10 2.58 -
1238 6 Jordan Folk Leevale F Mile 5:33.61 7.07 Gold
991 7 Anthony Jackson Togher M Mile 5:35.02 2.24 -
1994 8 Karina Teehan St Finbarrs F Mile 5:37.68 6.84 Gold
1978 9 Jacqueline Hughes Thurles Crokes F Mile 5:56.74 5.80 Silver

Mile Race 4
No Name Club Cat Event Time Points Grade

1965 1 Stephen Geoghegan St Finbarrs M Mile 5:30.83 2.48 -
993 2 Margo Dinan St Finbarrs F Mile 5:52.95 6.00 Gold
998 3 Mai O Leary St Finbarrs F Mile 5:53.04 5.99 Silver
1967 4 Gillian Cotter St Finbarrs F Mile 5:55.08 5.89 Silver
988 5 Neil Creedon St Finbarrs M Mile 5:57.60 1.15 -
995 6 Dan Kennedy St Finbarrs M Mile 5:58.08 1.13 -
1148 7 Ailíse McNulty St Finbarrs F Mile 6:16.59 4.81 Silver
1980 8 Elaine O Donoghue RiverstickKinsale F Mile 6:18.93 4.69 Silver
1992 9 Rebecca McEvoy St Finbarrs F Mile 6:29.93 4.19 Bronze
800 10 Caitriona Santry St Finbarrs F Mile 6:31.33 4.13 Bronze
996 11 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M Mile 6:31.58 0.18 -
986 12 Louise Murphy Togher F Mile 6:36.58 3.90 Bronze
1149 13 Batt Kearney Leevale M Mile 6:57.30 0.00 -
1235 14 Anita Murphy St Finbarrs F Mile 7:01.33 2.90 -
1979 15 Linda Murphy Grange Fermoy F Mile 7:03.33 2.83 -
236 16 Evelyn O Shea St Finbarrs F Mile 7:06.25 2.72 -
1987 17 Marion Lyons St Finbarrs F Mile 8:02.41 1.05 -

Long Jump 
No Name Club Cat Event Distance Points Grade

1995 1 Lorraine Carr Leevale F LJ 4.73 6.91 Gold
1968 2 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 4.20 3.50 Bronze

Shot Putt
No Name Club Cat Event Distance Points Grade
500 1 Niamh Murphy Blarney-Inniscarra F SP 12.25 6.93 Gold
1237 2 Aideen Hallahan Midleton F SP 8.32 4.46 Bronze
999 3 Daithi Merrick St Finbarrs M SP 7.69 3.85 Bronze
996 4 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M SP 6.85 3.35 Bronze

Discus 
No Name Club Category Event Distance Points Grade
500 1 Niamh Murphy Blarney-Inniscarra F DT 37.01 6.27 Gold
1237 2 Aideen Hallahan Midleton F DT 26.02 4.20 Bronze
996 3 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M DT 18.97 2.83 -
999 4 Daithi Merrick St Finbarrs M DT 18.92 2.82 -
997 5 Gerard Leahy Liscarroll M DT 17.80 2.61 -
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Long Jump (Men)
No Name Club Cat Event R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Points Grade
995 1 Dan Kennedy St Finbarrs M LJ 4.37 4.73 4.37 4.42 4.73 4.56 Silver
1968 2 Brendan Dennehy Rising Sun M LJ 4.20 4.19 4.14 4.14 4.20 3.50 Bronze
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Shot (Men)
No Name Club Cat Event R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Points Grade
500 1 Niamh Murphy Blarney-Inniscarra F SP 12.11 - 12.25 - 12.25 6.93 Gold
1237 2 Aideen Hallahan Midleton F SP 9.70 9.91 - 9.78 9.91 5.46 Silver
999 3 Daithi Merrick St Finbarrs M SP 7.43 7.62 7.69 7.21 7.21 3.56 Bronze
996 4 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M SP 6.52 6.85 6.39 6.48 6.48 3.13 Bronze

Discus
No Name Club Cat Event R1 R2 R3 R4 Best Points Grade
500 1 Niamh Murphy Blarney-Inniscarra F DT - 33.18 37.01 - 37.01 6.27 Gold
1237 2 Aideen Hallahan Midleton F DT 21.99 - - 26.02 26.02 4.20 Bronze
996 3 Tony O Brien St Finbarrs M DT 18.97 - 17.74 17.99 18.97 2.83 -
997 4 Gerard Leahy Liscarroll M DT 18.92 16.98 17.61 - 18.92 2.82 -
999 5 Daithi Merrick St Finbarrs M DT 15.71 17.80 - 17.29 17.80 2.61 -



Points Tables (Men)

Points 100m 110mH 200m 400m 400mH 800m 1500m 1500mW Mile 2000mSC 3000m 5000m DT JT TJ SP PV LJ HJ
Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time m m m m m m m

10.0 10.61 14.38 21.56 47.95 52.68 1:51.0 3:48.2 5:47.8 4:06.2 5:47.8 8:09.7 14:00.0 57.34 74.70 15.56 18.00 5.12 7.40 2.13
9.5 10.76 14.68 21.93 48.82 53.81 1:52.9 3:52.1 5:55.7 4:10.5 5:55.7 8:18.6 14:15.2 54.69 71.25 15.10 17.17 4.95 7.16 2.08
9.0 10.92 14.98 22.30 49.70 54.96 1:54.8 3:56.2 6:03.8 4:14.9 6:03.8 8:27.7 14:30.8 52.03 67.79 14.63 16.34 4.77 6.92 2.03
8.5 11.08 15.29 22.69 50.61 56.14 1:56.7 4:00.4 6:12.2 4:19.4 6:12.2 8:37.1 14:46.8 49.37 64.33 14.16 15.50 4.60 6.68 1.98
8.0 11.25 15.61 23.10 51.55 57.36 1:58.7 4:04.7 6:20.8 4:24.0 6:20.8 8:46.7 15:03.4 46.71 60.87 13.68 14.67 4.42 6.44 1.93
7.5 11.42 15.94 23.51 52.52 58.62 2:00.8 4:09.2 6:29.6 4:28.8 6:29.6 8:56.6 15:20.4 44.04 57.40 13.21 13.83 4.24 6.20 1.87
7.0 11.59 16.28 23.92 53.51 59.92 2:02.9 4:13.8 6:38.8 4:33.8 6:38.8 9:06.9 15:38.0 41.37 53.93 12.73 12.99 4.06 5.95 1.82
6.5 11.77 16.63 24.36 54.55 61.27 2:05.2 4:18.6 6:48.3 4:38.9 6:48.3 9:17.6 15:56.3 38.70 50.46 12.25 12.15 3.88 5.70 1.77
6.0 11.97 17.00 24.81 55.63 62.67 2:07.5 4:23.5 6:58.2 4:44.2 6:58.2 9:28.7 16:15.3 36.03 46.98 11.77 11.31 3.70 5.46 1.72
5.5 12.16 17.38 25.29 56.75 64.13 2:09.9 4:28.7 7:08.5 4:49.8 7:08.5 9:40.2 16:35.0 33.35 43.50 11.22 10.47 3.52 5.21 1.66
5.0 12.38 17.78 25.79 57.92 65.66 2:12.4 4:34.1 7:19.2 4:55.6 7:19.2 9:52.3 16:55.8 30.66 40.01 10.80 9.63 3.34 4.96 1.61
4.5 12.59 18.21 26.31 59.16 67.27 2:15.0 4:39.8 7:30.6 5:01.8 7:30.6 10:05.0 17:17.5 27.98 36.52 10.32 8.79 3.16 4.71 1.56
4.0 12.81 18.65 26.87 60.47 68.97 2:17.8 4:45.8 7:42.5 5:08.2 7:42.5 10:18.5 17:40.5 25.29 33.02 9.83 7.95 2.97 4.46 1.50
3.5 13.07 19.12 27.45 61.86 70.78 2:20.8 4:52.2 7:55.3 5:15.1 7:55.3 10:32.8 18:05.0 22.60 29.52 9.34 7.10 2.79 4.21 1.45
3.0 13.32 19.63 28.09 63.35 72.72 2:24.0 4:59.1 8:09.0 5:22.5 8:09.0 10:48.1 18:31.4 19.90 26.02 8.84 6.26 2.61 3.95 1.39
2.5 13.62 20.19 28.78 64.97 74.84 2:27.5 5:06.6 8:23.9 5:30.6 8:23.9 11:04.9 19:00.0 17.20 22.51 8.34 5.41 2.42 3.70 1.34
2.0 13.92 20.80 29.54 66.77 77.28 2:31.4 5:14.9 8:40.4 5:39.5 8:40.4 11:23.3 19:31.7 14.50 18.99 7.85 4.56 2.24 3.44 1.28
1.5 14.28 21.50 30.40 68.81 79.83 2:35.7 5:24.5 8:59.1 5:49.6 8:59.1 11:44.3 20:07.6 11.80 15.48 7.34 3.71 2.05 3.18 1.23
1.0 14.70 22.32 31.43 71.23 82.98 2:40.9 5:35.4 9:21.3 6:01.6 9:21.3 12:09.2 20:50.3 9.09 11.96 6.84 2.86 1.86 2.92 1.17
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Points Tables (Women)

Points 100m 100mH 200m 400m 400mH 800m 1500m 1500mW Mile 2000mSC 3000m 5000m DT JT TJ SP PV LJ HJ
Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Distance Distance Distance Distance Height Distance Height

10.0 12.16 14.26 25.06 56.15 60.75 2:09.0 4:26.8 6:48.6 4:47.0 6:48.6 9:32.4 16:29.6 56.62 56.44 13.07 17.11 4.25 6.06 1.82
9.5 12.49 14.70 25.76 57.76 62.51 2:12.0 4:33.7 7:00.5 4:54.4 7:00.5 9:48.3 16:57.7 54.00 53.82 12.59 16.32 4.10 5.83 1.77
9.0 12.81 15.14 26.49 59.42 64.31 2:15.2 4:40.8 7:12.8 5:02.1 7:12.8 10:04.6 17:26.5 51.38 51.20 12.11 15.53 3.96 5.60 1.72
8.5 13.14 15.60 27.24 61.13 66.16 2:18.4 4:48.1 7:25.4 5:09.9 7:25.4 10:21.4 17:56.2 48.76 48.57 11.62 14.74 3.81 5.36 1.68
8.0 13.46 16.07 28.00 62.89 68.06 2:21.7 4:55.7 7:38.4 5:17.8 7:38.4 10:38.7 18:26.8 46.14 45.95 11.13 13.95 3.66 5.12 1.63
7.5 13.81 16.56 28.80 64.70 70.03 2:25.2 5:03.4 7:51.8 5:26.3 7:51.8 10:56.5 18:58.3 43.51 43.32 10.64 13.16 3.51 4.89 1.58
7.0 14.55 17.06 29.62 66.58 72.06 2:28.7 5:11.4 8:05.6 5:34.9 8:05.6 11:14.9 19:31.0 40.88 40.68 10.15 12.37 3.36 4.65 1.53
6.5 14.94 17.58 30.47 68.52 74.17 2:32.4 5:19.7 8:19.9 5:43.8 8:19.9 11:34.0 20:04.7 38.24 38.05 9.63 11.58 3.21 4.41 1.49
6.0 15.35 18.12 31.35 70.54 76.36 2:36.2 5:28.4 8:34.9 5:53.1 8:34.9 11:53.9 20:39.9 35.61 35.41 9.16 10.79 3.06 4.17 1.44
5.5 15.77 18.69 32.27 72.64 78.64 2:40.2 5:37.4 8:50.4 6:02.7 8:50.4 12:14.6 21:16.5 32.97 32.76 8.66 9.99 2.91 3.93 1.39
5.0 16.22 19.28 33.24 74.85 81.03 2:44.4 5:46.8 9:06.7 6:12.8 9:06.7 12:36.2 21:54.8 30.32 30.12 8.15 9.20 2.76 3.69 1.34
4.5 16.69 19.90 34.25 77.16 83.55 2:48.8 5:56.7 9:23.8 6:23.5 9:23.8 12:59.0 22:35.1 27.68 27.47 7.65 8.40 2.60 3.44 1.29
4.0 17.20 20.56 35.32 79.61 86.20 2:53.4 6:07.2 9:41.9 6:34.7 9:41.9 13:23.1 23:17.7 25.03 24.81 7.14 7.61 2.45 3.20 1.25
3.5 17.71 21.26 36.47 82.22 89.03 2:58.4 6:18.4 10:01.1 6:46.7 10:01.1 13:48.7 24:03.1 22.37 22.16 6.63 6.81 2.29 2.95 1.20
3.0 18.33 22.01 37.69 85.02 92.07 3:03.7 6:30.4 10:21.8 6:59.5 10:21.8 14:16.3 24:51.8 19.72 19.50 6.12 6.01 2.14 2.71 1.15
2.5 18.98 22.83 39.03 88.07 95.37 3:09.5 6:43.4 10:44.3 7:13.5 10:44.3 14:46.2 25:44.8 17.06 16.84 5.61 5.21 1.98 2.46 1.10
2.0 19.72 23.73 40.50 91.44 99.03 3:15.9 6:57.8 11:09.2 7:29.0 11:09.2 15:19.3 26:43.4 14.39 14.17 5.09 4.41 1.83 2.21 1.05
1.5 20.59 24.76 42.17 95.27 103.18 3:23.1 7:14.2 11:37.4 7:46.5 11:37.4 15:56.9 27:49.9 11.73 11.50 4.58 3.61 1.67 1.96 1.00
1.0 21.74 25.98 44.16 99.80 108.10 3:31.7 7:33.6 12:10.9 8:07.3 12:10.9 16:41.5 29:08.9 9.06 8.83 4.05 2.80 1.51 1.71 0.95
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